
See a Social Security Number? Say Something!
Report Privacy Problems to https://public.resource.org/privacy

Or call the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490

https://public.resource.org/privacy?2010_10_PF:13-3889895_990PF_200912.pdf
https://public.resource.org/privacy?2010_10_PF:13-3889895_990PF_200912.pdf


133889f.'35 09/09/2t.1 0 11 18 AM 

Return of Private Foundation OMB No 1545-0052 

F~rm 990-PF 
Department of the Treasury 

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 
Treated as a Private Foundation 2009 

Internal Revenue Service Note. The foundation ma be able to use a co 
For calendar year 2009 or tax year beginning and ending , , 

G Check all that apply: o Final retum H Inlbal retum 
Amended retum 

U ntlal retum of a former public chnty 

Address chanCie Name chanae 

Use the IRS Name of foundatIOn A Employer Identification number 

label. THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13-3889895 
Otherwise, LORAL SPACE & COMMUNICATIONS, INC. B Telephone number (see page 10 of the Instructions) 

print Number and street (or PObox number If maills not delivered to street address) I Room/SUite 212-338-5801 
or type. 600 THIRD AVENUE c If exemption applicatIOn IS pending, check here :~ See Specific City or town, state, and ZIP code 

Instructions. NEW YORK NY 10016 
H Check type of organization. I!I Section 501(C)(3nXemPt pnvate foundation n Section 49471a)(1) nonexempt chantable trust Other taxable pnvate foundatIOn 

I Fair market value of all assets at end J Accounting method. I!l Cash 0 Accrual 

D Other (specify) of year (from Part II, col (c), 

line 16) ~ $ 347,722 (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) 

ParH Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (a) Revenue and 
total of amounlS In oolumns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessanly equal expenses per 

the amounlS In oolumn (a) (see page 11 of the InstructIOns) ) 
books 

1 Contnbutlo1JlftS, grants, etc, received (a ach sch~1:! CE f I~n ~ ,915 
2 Check ~ If the foundation IS not req Iredfo.attach..SCh.JL "'"-3 Interest on savings and temporary ca 

~r~r~.24 
~ 12 

4 DIVidends and Interest from secuntles ZUlU 0 

Sa Gross rents ~ 
b Net rental Income or (loss) r)(:::rH::~ 11,.. 

.-
CD 
::l 6a Net gam or (loss) from sale of asselS not on line 10 -stmt . r ~ , '" I ,348 c: 
CD b Gross sales pnce for all assets on line 6a 23,996 > 
CD 

7 Capital gain net Income (from Part IV, line 2) 0::: 
8 Net short-term capital gain 

9 Income modifications 

10a Gross sales less returns & allowances I 
b Less Cost of goods sold I 
c Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) 

11 Other Income (attach schedule) 

12 Total. Add lines 1 throuah 11 33,275 

~ 
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 

14 Other employee salanes and wages 

~ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits 

~ 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) 
lID b Accounting fees (attach schedule) Stmt 2 850 

t c Other profesSional fees (attach schedule) 

~ 17 Interest -I!!l 18 Taxes (allach schedule) (see page 14 of the mstruclions) 
!5J 19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and deplelton 
E 

20 Occupancy 
~ ..... 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings 

~ 22 Printing and publications 

C) 23 Other expenses (all sch) Stmt 3 50 
c: .. 
;; 24 Total operating and administrative expenses. 
IV 

Add lines 13 through 23 900 ... 
CD ... 
n. 25 Contnbutlons, gifts, grants paid. 44,284 
0 .. . .. 

26 Total expenses and disbursements. Add lines 24 and 25 45,184 
27 Subtract line 26 from hne 12' 

a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements -11,909 
b Net investment income (If negative, enter -0-) 

c Adjusted net income (If negative, enter -0-) 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. 

DAA 

(b) 

0 1. Foreign organizations, check here 

2. Foreign organizations meeting the 
85% test, check here and attach computation ~ D 

E If pnvate foundation status was terminated under 
D section 507(b)(1 )(A), check here ~ 

F If the foundation IS In a 50-month termination 

D under section 507(b)(1 )(B), check here ~ 

(d) Disbursements 
Net Investment (c) Adjusted net for charitable 

Income Income purposes 
(cash baSIS onlv) 

12 12 

0 
0 

12 12 

0 0 
44,284 

0 0 44,284 

12 
12 F,~ 99Q·PF ('~ ~ 



133889~5 09/09/2(110 11.18 AM 

Form 99~-PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 

'Part n Balance Sheets Attached schedules and amounts In the descnptlon column 
should be for end-{)f-year amounts only (See InstruCIJons ) 

1 Cash--non-Interest-beanng 

2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 

3 Accounts receivable ~ 

Less' allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 

4 Pledges receivable ~ 

Less. allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 

5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 

disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see page 16 of the 

instructions) 

7 OIher notes and loans receIVable (an schedule) ~ 

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ 

J!l 8 
CII 
UI 9 
UI 
c( 10a 

b 

InventOries for sale or use 

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 

Investments-U S and state government obligations (attach schedule) 

Investments--corporate stock (attach schedule) See Stmt 4 
c Investments--corporate bonds (attach schedule) 

11 InveslmenlS-land, bUildings, and eqUipment baSIS ~ 

Less accumulated depreCIabon (attach sch ) ~ 

12 Investments-mortgage loans 

13 Investments-other (attach schedule) 

14 Land. bUlklings, and equipment baSIS ~ 

Less accumulated depreCIation (attach sch ) ~ 

15 Other assets (describe ~ 

16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers-see the 

instructions Also see paqe 1 , Item I) 

17 

UI 18 
CII 19 
E :c 20 
III 21 
:.J 

22 

UI 
CII 

23 

g 24 

~ 25 
m 26 

" c 
::l 

u.. 
~ 27 

J!l 28 
:g 29 

~ 30 -CII 

Z 31 

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 

Grants payable 

Deferred revenue 

Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons 

Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 

Other liabilities (desCribe ~ 

Total liabilities (add lines 17 throuqh 22) 

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~ _ U 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

Unrestricted 

Temporarily restncted 

Permanently restricted 

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~ I!I 
and complete lines 27 through 31. 

Capital stock, trust pnncipal, or current funds 

Paid-In or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and equipment fund 

Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 

Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the 

instructions) 

Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17 

of the instructions) 

Part til AnalVSls of Chanaes In Net Assets or Fund Balances 

13-3889895 Paqe 2 
Beginning of year End of year 

(a) Book Value (b) Book Value (e) Fair Market Value 

22,322 4,309 4,309 

473,377 479,481 343,413 

) ~---------+----------1-----------
495,699 483,790 347,722 

)1------+--------; o o 

495,699 483,790 

495,699 483,790 

495,699 483,790 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year-Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree With 

end-of-year figure reported on pnor year's return) 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 

3 Other increases not induded In line 2 (Itemize) ~ 

4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 

5 Decreases not Induded In line 2 (Itemize) ~ 

6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5~art II, column (b), line 30 

OM 

1 495,699 
2 -11,909 
3 

4 483,790 
5 
6 483,790 

Fonm 990-PF (2009) 



1338898,95 09/09/2C;10 11 18 AM 

Form 99~-PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13-3889895 Page 3 
P rtlV C a 't I G d L f Tit t I apia ams an asses or ax on nves men nco me 

(a) list and descnbe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g , real estate, (b) How acquired (c) Date acqUIred (d) Date sold 
P-Purchase 2-story bnck warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co ) O-Oonatlon 

1a N/A 
b 

c 
d 

e 

(e) Gross sales pnce (f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other baSIS 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale 

a 

b 

c 
d 

e 
Complete only for assets showing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12131/69 

(i) F M V as of 12/31/69 
OJ Adjusted baSIS (k) Excess of col (I) 

as of 12/31/69 over col Il), If any 

a 

b 

c 
d 

e 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 } If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7 2 

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6): 

If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the Instructions) } If (loss), enter -0- In Part I line 8 3 

Part V Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 
(For optional use by domestic pnvate foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income.) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank. 

(mo , day, yr ) (mo , day, yr ) 

(h) Gain or (loss) 
(e) plus (f) minus (g) 

(I) Gains (Col (h) gain minus 
col (k), but not less than -0-) or 

Losses (from col (hll 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year In the base penod? 

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete this part 
DYes 0 No 

N/A 

1 Enter the appropriate amount In each column for each year, see page 18 of the instructions before making any entnes 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DAA 

(a) (b) (c) Base penod years 
Calendar year (or tax year beginning In) Adjusted qualifYing dlstnbu\lons Net value of nonchantable-use assets 

2008 

2007 

2006 

2005 

2004 

Total of hne 1, column (d) 

Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base perlod-dlvlde the total on hne 2 by 5, or by the 

number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 

Enter the net value of nonchantable-use assets for 2009 from Part X, hne 5 

Multiply line 4 by line 3 ., ... 

Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b) 

Add lines 5 and 6 .. 

Enler qualifying distributions from Part XII, hne 4 .... 
If hne 81s equal to or greater than hne 7, check the box In Part VI, hne 1b, and complete that part uSing a 1% tax rate See the 

Part VI Instrucllons on page 18 

(d) 
Dlstnbutlon ratio 

(col (b) diVided by col (c)) 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Form 990·PF (2009) 



1338898Sl5 09/09/2010 11 18 AM 

Form 99(J-PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13 -3889895 Page 4 
Part VI Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948-see page 18 of the instructions) 

la 

Date of ruling or determination letter. (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions) 

Exempt operating foundations described In section 4940(d)(2), check here ~ I!I and enter "N/A" on line 1. } 

Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) reqUIrements In Part V, check NI A 1-..:.1-+-________ _ 
here ~ 0 and enter 1% of Part I, line 27b 

b 

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of 

Part I, line 12, col. (b) 

2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 494 7( a)( 1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

3 Add lines 1 and 2 

4 Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 

5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0-

6 Credits/Payments· 

a 
b 

2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009 

Exempt foreign organizations-tax Withheld at source 

Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 

Backup Withholding erroneously Withheld • Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 

6a 

6b 

6c 

6d 

c 
d 

7 

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here o if Form 2220 IS attached 

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed 

10 Overpayment. If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid 

11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2010 estimated tax ~ 

PartVn~A Statements Regarding Activities 
la Dunng the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did It 

participate or Intervene In any political campaign? 

~ 

~ 

Refunded ~ 

b Old It spend more than $100 dunng the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19 

of the instructions for definition)? 

If the answer IS ''Yes" to la or lb, attach a detailed descnptlon of the activities and copies of any matenals 

published or dlstnbuted by the foundation in connection With the activities 

c Old the foundatJon file Form 1120-POL for this year? 

d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) Imposed dunng the year 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

(1) On the foundation. ~ $ (2) On foundation managers. ~ $ ________ _ 

e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dunng the year for political expenditure tax Imposed 

on foundation managers ~ $ ________ _ 

2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 

If ''Yes," attach a detailed descnptlon of the activities 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles of 

Incorporation, or bylaws, or other Similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes 

4a Old the foundation have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more dunng the year? 

b If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 990-T for thiS year? 

5 Was there a liqUIdation, termination, dissolution, or substantJal contraction dUring the year? 

If 'Yes,' attach the statement reqUIred by General Instruction T. 
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either: 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

7 

8a 

b 

9 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that 

conflict With the state law remain In the governing Instrument? 

Old the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part II, col (c), and Part XV 

Enter the states to which the foundation reports or With which It IS registered (see page 19 of the 

instructions) ~ NY 
If the answer IS "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General 

(or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation 

Is the foundation daiming status as a private operating foundation Within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 

4942(jX5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning in 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page 

27)? If "Yes," complete Part XIV 

10 Old any persons become substantial contnbutors during the tax year? If "Yes," attach a schedule listing their 

names and addresses 

OAA 

o 

o 
o 

Yes No 

la X 

lb X 

lc X 

2 x 

3 X 
4a x 

N I A t---"4b=-t--t-:::::--
5 X 

6 x 
7 X 

8b X 

9 X 

10 x 
Form 990-PF (2009) 
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F arm 999 PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION - 13-3889895 PaQe 5 
Part VlI·A Statements Reaardina Activities (continued) 

11 At any time dunng the year, did the foundallon, directly or indirectly, own a controlled enllty Within the 

meaning of secllon 512(b)(13)? If 'Yes,' attach schedule (see page 20 of the Instrucllons) 11 X .. 
12 Old the foundallon acquire a direct or indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 

August 17, 2008? 12 X 
13 Old the foundation comply With the public Inspection requirements for Its annual retums and exemption application? NIP.. 13 

Website address ~ N I A 
14 The books are In care of ~ STEPHEN PRYOR, CPA Telephone no. ~ 914 - 934 - 52 55 

363 WESTCHESTER AVENUE 
Located at ~ PORT CHESTER, NY 

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 990-PF In lieu of Form 1041-Check here 

and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued during the year 

Part VlI·8 Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 Mav Be Required 
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. 

1a Dunng the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly) 

ZIP+4 ~ 10573 

~ 15 

Yes No 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leaSing of property With a disqualified person? DYes ~ No 

(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 

disqualified person? 

(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? 

(4) Pay compensation to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? 

(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for 

the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offiCial? (Exception. Check "No" If the 

foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a period after 

termination of government service, If terminating Within 90 days.) 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations 

section 53.4941(d}-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 

c Old the foundation engage In a prior year In any of the acts described In la, other than excepted acts, that 

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 2009? 

2 Taxes on failure to distribute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private 

operating foundation defined In section 4942{j)(3) or 4942{j)(5» 

a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 

6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2009? 

If "Yes," list the years ~ 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the proviSions of section 4942(a)(2) 

(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed Income? (If applYing section 4942(a)(2) to 

all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement-see page 20 of the Instructions) 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here. 

~ 20 ,20 ,20 ,20 

3a Old the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect Interest In any bUSiness enterpnse 

at any time during the year? 

b If "Yes," did It have excess bUSiness holdings In 2009 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or 

disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer penod approved by the 

Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7» to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of 

the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine If the 

foundation had excess bUSiness holdings In 2009 ) 

4a Old the foundation Invest during the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS chantable purposes? 

b Old the foundation make any Investment In a pnor year (but after December 31, 1969) that could Jeopardize ItS 

chantable purpose thai had not been removed from leopardv before the first day of the tax vear bealnnlna In 2009? 

OM 

§ Yes I No 

Yes No 

Yes No 

0 Yes 00 No 

0 Yes I!I No 

N/A 1b 

~D 

N/A 1c 

DYes I!I No 

N I A f-=2b~--,I--_ 

DYes I!I No 

NI A ~3b~_I--_ 
4a X 

4b x 
Form 990-PF (2009) 
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Form 99G PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION - 13-3889895 PaQe 6 
Part VlI.e Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued) 

5a Dunng the year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to. 

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e»? D Yes ~ No 

(2) Influence the outcome of any speCific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, 

B ~ directly or Indirectly, any voter registration dnve? Yes No 

(3) PrOVide a grant to an IndiVidual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? Yes No 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a chantable, etc., organization descnbed in 

D ~ section 509(aX1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) Yes No 

(5) PrOVide for any purpose other than religiOUS, chantable, SCientific, literary, or educallonal 

D ~ purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? Yes No 

b If any answer IS "Yes" to 5a(1 )-{5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions descnbed In 

Regulallons section 534945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instruCtions)? N/A 5b 

Organlzallons relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here ~ D 
c If the answer IS "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax 

because It maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? N/A D Yes D No 

If "Yes," attach the statement reqUired by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d). 

6a Old the foundation, dUring the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums 

on a personal benefit contract? DYes ~ No 

b Did the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X .. 
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870 

7a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundallon a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? D Yes ~ No 
b If ves, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net Income attnbutable to the transaction? R/A 7b 

Partvm Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
and Contractors 

1 list all officers directors trustees foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions) , , , 

(b) Title, and average (e) Compensa~on (d) Contnbuoons to 

(a) Name and address hours per week (If not paid, enter employee benefit 
devoted to posl~on -0-) plans and deferred 

compensation 

JOSHUA TARGOPP NEW YORK VICB PRESIDB 

520 BAST 86TH STREBT APT 9C NY 10028 50.00 0 

RAMIB TARGOPP CAMBRIDGB VICB PRESIDB 

37 BBLLIS CIRCLB MA 02140 50.00 0 

JASON TARGOPP CAMBRIDGB VICB PRESIDB 

4 OLIVE PLACB MA 02140 50.00 0 

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1-see page 23 of the instructions), 
If none, enter "NONE," 

(b) Title, and average (d) Contnbuoons to 
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week (e) Compensa~on employee benefit 

devoted to POSitIOn plans and deferred 
compensaoon 

NONB 

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 

(e) Expense account. 
other allowances 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

(e) Expense account. 
other allowances 

~I 
Form 990-PF (2009) 

OM 



1338898pS 09/09/2Q10 11'18 AM 

Form 99a-PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13-3889895 Page 7 
.Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 

and Contractors (continued) 
3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions) If none, enter "NONE," 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (e) Compensation 

NONE 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services ~I 

Part1X .. A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

list the foundation's four largest direct ehantable activities dUring the tax year Include relevant stallstlcal Infonnallon such as the number of 
Expenses organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

1 CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS TO INSTITUTIONS INVOLVED IN 
PROMOTING EDUCATION AND MEDICAL RESEARCH 

44,284 
2 

3 

4 

Part1X .. B SUmmary of Program-Related Investments (see paae 24 of the instructions) 
Descnbe the two largest program-related Investments made by the foundation dunng the tax year on hnes 1 and 2 Amount 

1 N/A 

2 

All other program-related Investments See page 24 of the instructions 

3 

Total. Add hnes 1 through 3 ~ 

Fonn 990-PF (2009) 

DM 
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Form 99G-PF(2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13-3889895 Page 8 
• Part X Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 

see paae 24 of the instructions.) 
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out chantable. etc., 

purposes' 

a Average monthly fair market value of secuntles 1a 

b Average of monthly cash balances 1b 

c Fair market value 01 all other assets (see page 24 01 the instructions) 1c 

d Total (add lines 1a, b, and c) 1d 

e Reduction dalmed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 

I 1e I 1c (attach detailed explanation) 0 
2 AcqUiSition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 

3 Subtract hne 2 from hne 1d 3 

4 Cash deemed held for charitable activIties Enter 1 Yo % of hne 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 of 

the instructions) 4 
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract hne 4 from hne 3. Enter here and on Part V, hne 4 5 
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of hne 5 6 

PartXt Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the Instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) pnvate operating 

foundations and certain foreign o~anlzatlons check here ~ JX\ and do not complete thlsjJart) 

1 MInimum Investment return from Part X, hne 6 

2a Tax on Investment Income lor 2009 from Part VI, line 5 I 2a l 
b Income tax for 2009 (ThiS does not Include the tax from Part VI ) l 2bj 

c Add hnes 2a and 2b 

3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract hne 2c from line 1 

4 Recoveries of amounts treated as quahfylng dlstnbutlons 

5 Add lines 3 and 4 

6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the Instructions) 

7 Distributable amount as adlusted Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, 

line 1 

Part XII Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions) 

1 

a 

b 

2 

3 

a 

b 

4 

5 

6 

DAA 

Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomphsh chantable, etc., purposes' 

Expenses, contnbullons, giftS, etc -total from Part I, column (d), line 26 

Program-related Investments-total from Part IX-B 

Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, 

purposes 

Amounts set aSide for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: 

SUitability test (prior IRS approval reqUired) 

Cash distribution test (attach the reqUired schedule) 

Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, hne 4 

Foundations that quahfy under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment Income. 

Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) 

Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract hne 5 from hne 4 

Note. The amount on hne 6 Will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 

qualifies for the section 4940( e) reduction of tax In those years 

1 

2c 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1a 

1b 

2 

3a 

3b 

4 

5 

6 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

44,284 

44,284 

0 
44,284 

Form 990-PF (2009) 
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Form 99a-PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13-3889895 Paqe 9 
PartXIU Undistributed Income (see paae 26 of the instructions) 

(a) (b) (e) (d) 

1 Distributable amount for 2009 from Part XI, Corpus Years pnor to 2008 2008 2009 

line 7 

2 Undlstnbuted Income, If any, as of the end of 2009: 

a Enter amount for 2008 only 

b Total for prior years 20 ,20 ,20 -- -- --
3 Excess distnbutlons carryover, If any, to 2009' 

a From 2004 4,550 
b From 2005 36,650 
c From 2006 31,550 
d From 2007 77,358 
e From 2008 24,169 
f Total of lines 3a through e 174,277 

4 Qualifying dlstnbutlons for 2009 from Part XII, 

line 4 ~ $ 

a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a 

b Applied to undistributed Income of prior years 

(Election required-see page 26 of the instructions) 

c Treated as dlstrlbullons out of corpus (Election 

required-see page 26 of the instructions) 

d Applied to 2009 distributable amount 

e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus 

5 Excess dlstrlbullons carryover applied to 2009 

(If an amount appears In column (d), the same 

amount must be shown in column (a) ) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 

indicated below: 

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 174,277 
b Prior years' undistributed Income Subtract 

line 4b from line 2b 

c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed 

Income for which a nollce of defiCIency has 

been Issued, or on which the section 4942(a) 

tax has been previously assessed 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable 

amount-see page 27 of the instructions 

e Undistributed Income for 2008 Subtract line 

4a from line 2a Taxable amount-see page 

27 of the Instructions 

f Undistributed Income for 2009. Subtract lines 

4d and 5 from line 1 ThiS amount must be 

dlstnbuted in 2010 

7 Amounts treated as dlstnbutlons out of corpus 

to sallsfy requirements Imposed by section 

170(b)(1 )(F) or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the 

Instructions) 

8 Excess dlstnbullons carryover from 2004 not 

applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the 

instructions) .. 4,550 
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010. 

Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a 169,727 .. .., 
10 AnalYSIS of line 9 

a Excess from 2005 36,650 
b Excess from 2006 31,550 
c Excess from 2007 77,358 
d Excess from 2008 24,169 
e Excess from 2009 

Form 990-PF (2009) 
DAA 



F33889005~W?2'aB~~ "t\tt! TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION orm - 13-3889895 PaQe 10 
Part XlV Private Operating Foundations (see paqe 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A Question 9) 

~a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a private operating 
05/10/96 foundation, and the ruling IS effective for 2009, enter the date of the ruling ~ 

b Check box to Indicate whether the foundation IS a pnvate o~eratln~ foundation descnbed In section IXI 4942(])(3) or I I 4942(])(5) 

2a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Pnor 3 years 
(e) Total 

Income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2009 (b) 2008 (e) 2007 (d) 2006 

Investment return from Part X for 

each year listed 0 0 

b 85% of line 2a 

c Qualifying dlstnbutlons from Part XII, 

line 4 for each year listed 44,284 24,169 ",358 31,550 177,361 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not used directly 

for active conduct of exempt activities 

e Qualifying dlstnbullons made directly 

for active conduct of exempt activities 

Subtract line 2d from line 2c 44,284 24,169 77,358 31,550 177,361 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 

altematlve test relied upon 

a "Assets" alternative test~nter 

(1) Value of all assets 

(2) Value of assets qualifying under 

section 4942(])(3)(B)(I) 

b "Endowment" alternative test~nter 2/3 

of minimum Investment return shown In 

Part X, line 6 for each year listed 0 
c "Support" alternative test~nter 

(1) Total support other than gross 
Investment Income (Interest, 
dividends,. rents, payments on 
securities loans (section 
512(a)(5)), or royailles) 

(2) Support from general public 
and 5 or more exempt 
organizations as provided In 
section 4942(])(3)(B)(III) 

(3) Largest amount of support from 

an exempt organization 

(4) Gross Investment Income 

Part XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets at 
any time during the year-see page 28 of the instructions.) 

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 

a List any managers of the foundation who have contnbuted more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundallon 

before the close of any tax year (but only If they have contributed more than $5.000). (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

MICHAEL TARGOFF 
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the 

ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

2 

N/A 
Information Re~ding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs: 

Check here ~ I!l If the foundation only makes contnbutlons to preselected charitable organlzallons and does not accept 

unsollclled requests for funds If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or 

organizations under other conditions. complete Items 2a, b, c, and d. 

a The name. address, and telephone number of the person to whom appllcallons should be addressed 

TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 
600 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10016 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and Information and matenals they should Include' 

SOLICITED REQUESTS SHOULD BE WRITTEN 
c Any submiSSion deadlines. 

N/A 
d Any restnctlons or IImltalions on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of inslltullons, or other factors. 

UNITED STATES ONLY 

DAA 

Fonn 990-PF (2009) 
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Form 99G-PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13-3889895 Page 11 
Part XV Supplementary Information (continued) 

3 G rants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future PaYment 

Recipient 
If recIpient IS an Individual, Foundation 

show any relationship to status of 
Purpose of grant or 

Amount 
any foundation manager contnbutlon 

Name and address (home or business) or substantial contnbu1or 
recIpient 

a Paid dunng the year 

See Statement 5 
44,284 

. 

Total ~ 3a 44,284 
b Approved for future payment 

N/A 

Total 
" 

~ 3b 

DAA Form 990-PF (2009) 
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Form 99G-PF (2009) THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13-3889895 Page 12 
P XVI-A A f I P d A f "f art nalYSIS 0 ncome- ro ucmg cIvIles 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated Unrelated bUSiness Income Exduded by sectIOn 512. 513. or 514 (e) 
Related or exempt 

(a) (b) (e) (d) functJon Income 
BUSiness code Amount ExduslOn Amount (See page 28 of code 

1 Program service revenue' the InstruelJons ) 

a 

b 

c 
d 

e 

f 

9 Fees and contracts from govemment agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 12 

4 DIvidends and Interest from securities 

5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate' 

a Debt-financed property 

b Not debt-financed property 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment Income 

8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 9,348 

9 Net income or (loss) from special events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory 

11 Other revenue: a 

b 

c 
d 

e 
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b). (d), and (e) 0 0 9,360 
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d). and (e) 13 9,360 
{See worksheet In line 13 instructions on page 28 to verify calculations ) 

P XVI-8 R I - h' fA" , h A art e atlons IP 0 ctlvltles to t e r h ccomPllS ment 0 fE xempt P urposes 

Line No, Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the 
~ accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See page 29 of the 

instructions.) 

3 INVESTMENT INCOME EARNED ON OPERATING ASSETS SET ASIDE FOR 
MAKING GRANTS TO EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS & MEDICAL RESEAR 

8 INVESTMENT INCOME EARNED ON OPERATING ASSETS SET ASIDE FOR 
MAKING GRANTS TO EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS & MEDICAL RESEAR 

DAA Fomn 990-PF (2009) 
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Fonn 990-PF (20091 THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 13-3889895 Page 13 
,Part XVII Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

1 

E 0 xempt raanlzatlons 
Old the organization directly or indirectly engage In any of the following With any other organlzallon descnbed 

In section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(cX3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political 

organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a nonchantable exempt organlzallon of' 

(1) Cash .. 
(2) Other assets 

b Other transactions' 

(1) Sales of assets to a nonchantable exempt organization 

(2) Purchases of assets from a nonchantable exempt organization 

(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements .. 
(5) Loans or loan guarantees 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fund raising solicitations 

c Shanng of faCilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees 

d If the answer to any of the above IS "Yes," complete the follOWing schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market 

value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market 

value In any transaction or shanng arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received 

Yes No 

1a(1) X 
1a(2) X 

1b(11 X 
1b(2) X 
1b(3) X 
1b(4) X 
1b(5) X 
1b(6) X 

1c X 

(al Lme no (bl Amountmvolved (e) Name of nonchantable exempt organizatIOn (d) Descnptlon of transfers. transactions. and shanng arrangements 

N/A 

2a Is the foundatIOn directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations 

described In section 501(c) ofthe Code (other than section 501(c)(3» or In section 527? 

b If "Y I t th f II h d I es, comple e e 0 oWing sc e ue 

D Yes ~ No 

(a) Name of orgamzatlon (b) Type of orgamzabon (e) Descnptlon of relationship 

N/A 

L1 

"rnl& ""Tj~ ~"""'" ,," rewm. ",,"',"" --"."" ... ,,., "'""""". ,,., • "" b~' o' my k"""""g' ,,., 
behef, It IS tru orr t, a c~ ration of pre parer (other than taxpayer ir;,0z;ed on all Information of :I:~r;;~;:y knowledge 

Q) ~ Signature of officer or ~e ) Date ~ Title .. 
Q) V Prepare(s ldenbfYlng 
~ Date 

Preparer's ~ Check If number (see Signature on 
c: CII>o- self-employed ~ 00 page 30 of the instructions) 
Cl '-- signature 09/09/10 u; 'tIG)c STEPHEN P PRYOR, CPA  .-:; 0 

ftlQ,G) 
FIm1's name (or yours If Stephen P Pryor CPA Q.G)CII 

ct~ self-employed),address, ~363 Westchester Ave EIN ~ 13-4008548 
and ZIP code Port Chester, NY 10573 Phone no 914-934-5255 

Fomn 990-PF (2009) 

DAA 
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Schedule B 
(Form 990, 990·EZ, 
or 990·PF) 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Schedule of Contributors 
OMB No 1545-0047 

~ Attach to Form 990, 990·EZ, or 990·PF. 2009 
Name of the organization Employer identification number 

THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 
LORAL SPACE & COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

Organization type (check one) 

Filers of: Section: 

Form 990 or 990·EZ o 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization 

o 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trust not treated as a pnvate foundation 

o 527 political organization 

Form 990·PF [!] 501(cX3) exempt pnvate foundation 

o 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a pnvate foundation 

o 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation 

Check If your organization IS covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule. 

13-3889895 

Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule See 
instructions 

General Rule 

[!] For an organization filing Form 990, 990·EZ, or 990·PF that received, dunng the year, $5,000 or more (in money or 

property) from anyone contnbutor Complete Parts I and II 

Special Rules 

o For a section 501(c)(3) organization filing Form 990 or 990·EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under 

sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1 )(A)(VI), and received from anyone contnbutor, dUring the year, a contribution of the greater 

of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (I) Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 h or (II) Form 990·EZ, line 1 Complete Parts I and 

II 

o For a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990 or 990·EZ that received from anyone contributor, dunng 

the year, aggregate contributions of more than $1,000 for use exclusively for religious, charitable, sCientific, literary, or 

educational purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts I, II, and III. 

o For a seclton 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organlzatton filing Form 990 or 990·EZ that received from anyone contnbutor, dunng 

the year, contnbutlons for use exclusively for religiOUS, charitable, etc., purposes, but these contnbutlons did not 

aggregate to more than $1,000 If thiS box IS checked, enter here the total contnbutlons that were received during the 

year for an exduslvely religiOUS, charitable, etc, purpose. Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule 

applies to thiS organization because It received nonexduslvely religiOUS, charitable, etc, contnbutlons of $5,000 or more 

dUring the year ~ $ 

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 

990·EZ, or 990·PF), but It must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2 of its Form 990, or check the box In the heading of its Form 

990·EZ, or on line 2 of its Form 990-PF, to cerltfy that It does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990·EZ, 

or 990-PF). 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions 
for Fonn 990, 990·EZ, or 990·PF. 

DAA 

Schedule B (Fonn 990, 990·EZ, or 990·PF) (2009) 
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Schedule B Form 990 990-EZ or 990-PF 1 of 1 of Part I 

Name of organization 

'THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 
Employer identification number 

13-3889895 

Contributors (see instructions) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

No. Name address and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

1 MICHAEL TARGOFF Person 

~ C/O LORAL SPACE & COMMUNICATION INC. Payroll 

600 THIRD AVENUE $ 23, ~n5 Noncash 

NEW YORK NY 10016 (Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contnbullon ) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

No. Name, address and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$ Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution ) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

No. Name, address and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions ~e of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$ Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contnbutlon ) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

No. Name address and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$ Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contnbutlon.) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

No. Name, address and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

Person § Payroll 

$ .. Noncash 

(Complete Part II If there IS 

a noncash contribution.) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
No. Name address and ZIP + 4 Aggregate contributions Type of contribution 

.. .. .. Person § Payroll 

$ Noncash 

.. . . (Complete Part II if there is 

a noncash contnbutlon ) 

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2009) 
OAA 
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Schedule B Form 990 990-EZ or 990-PF 

Name of organization 
'THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 

PartU Noncash Property (see instructions) 

(a) No. 
(b) 

from 
Description of noncash property given 

Part I 

460 UNTS PLAINS ALL AMERICAN 
1 

(a) No. 
(b) 

from 

Part I 
Description of noncash property given 

(a) No. 
(b) 

from 

Part I 
Description of noncash property given 

(a) No. 
(b) 

from 

Part I 
Description of noncash property given 

(a) No. 
(b) 

from 

Part I 
Description of noncash property given 

(a) No. 
(b) 

from 

Part I 
Description of noncash property given 

.. 
.. . .. 

.. ... 

OM 

LP 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

. . 

$ 

(c) 

FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

23,915 

(c) 

FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

(c) 

FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

(c) 

FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

(c) 

FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

.. 

(c) 

FMV (or estimate) 

(see instructions) 

• 
1 of 1 of Part II 

Employer identification number 

13-3889895 

(d) 

Date received 

12/21/09 

(d) 

Date received 

(d) 

Date received 

(d) 

Date received 

(d) 

Date received 

(d) 

Date received 

. . . ... 

Schedule B (Form 990. 990-EZ, or 990·PF) (2009) 



133889895 THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 9/9/2010 11:18AM 
13-3889895 Federal Statements 
FYE: 12/31/2009 

Statement 1 - Form 990-PF, Part I, Line 6a - Sale of Assets 

How 
Descri~tion Received 

Whom Date Date Sale Net 
Sold Acguired Sold Price Cost Ex~ense ~reciation Gain / Loss 

500 Units Plains All American Pipeli Purchase 
12/23/08 9/25/09 $ 23,996 $ 14,648 $ $ $ 9,348 

Total $ 23,996 $ 14,648 $ o $ o $ 9,348 

Statement 2 - Form 990-PF, Part I, Line 16b - Accounting Fees 

Net Adjusted Charitable 
Descri~tion Total Investment Net Pur~ose 

Accounting Fees $ 850 $ $ $ 
Total $ 850 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Statement 3 - Form 990-PF , Part I, Line 23 - Other Expenses 

Net Adjusted Charitable 
Description Total Investment Net Pur~ose 

$ $ $ $ 
Expenses 

Filing Fee 50 
Total $ 50 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

• 

1-3 



133889895 THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 
. , 

919/2010 11 :18 AM 
13-3889895 Federal Statements 
FYE: 12/31/2009 

Statement 4 - Form 990-PF, Part II, Line 10b - Corporate Stock Investments 

Descri~tion 

Beginning 
of Year 

9,259 shares Loral Space & Communica 
$ 441,377 

500 Shares Plains All American Pipe 
32,000 

460 Shares Plains All American Pipe 

Total $ 473,377 

End of 
Year 

$ 441,377 

14,189 

23,915 

$ 479,481 

Basis of 
Valuation 

Cost 

Cost 

Cost 

Fair Market 
Value 

$ 292,677 

26,425 

24,311 

$ 343,413 

4 



, ~ 

133889895 THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 9/9/2010 11 :18 ·AM 
13-3889895 Federal Statements 

. FYE: 12/31/2009 

Form 990·PF, Part XV, Line 1a· Managers Who Contributed Over 2% or $5.000 

MICHAEL TARGOFF 

Total 

Name of Manager Amount 

$_---­

$=====0 

Form 990·PF, Part XV, Line 2b· Application Format and Required Contents 

Description 
SOLICITED REQUESTS SHOULD BE WRITTEN 

Form 990·PF, Part XV, Line 2d· Award Restrictions or Limitations 

Description 
UNITED STATES ONLY 



133889895 THE TARGOFF FAMILY FOUNDATION 
13-3889895 Federal Statements 
FYE: 12/31/2009 

Statement 5 - Form 990-PF. Part XV, Line 3a - Grants and Contributions Paid During the 
Year 

Name Address 
Address Relationshi~ Status Pureose 

CARSON SAVE A LIFE FOUNDA 7789 NW BEACON SQUARE BLV 
BOCA RATON FL 33487 NONE CHARITABLE 

COLUMBIA LAW SCHOOL 622 WEST 113TH STREET 
NEW YORK NY 10025 NONE CHARITABLE 

COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY 622 WEST 113TH STREET 
NEW YORK NY 10025 NONE CHARITABLE 

CYSTIC FIBROSIS 2975 WESTCHESTER AVE. 
PURCHASE NY 10577 NONE CHARITABLE 

HARLEM CHILDREN'S ZONE 35 EAST 125TH STREET 
NEW YORK NY 10035 NONE CHARITABLE 

HEARTS OF GOLD, INC 19 WEST 23RD STREET 
NEW YORK NY 10010 NONE CHARITABLE 

I HAVE A DREAM FOUNDATION 330 SEVENTH AVENUE 
NEW YORK NY 10001 NONE CHARITABLE 

PARTNERS IN HEALTH 888 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE 
BOSTON MA 02215 NONE CHARITABLE 

RICHARD MUSIC FOUNDATION 1790 BROADWAY 
NEW YORK NY 10019 NONE CHARITABLE 

SAY YES TO EDUCATION NEW YORK CITY CHAPTER 
NEW YORK NY 10027 NONE CHARITABLE 

SMILE TRAIN 41 MADISON AVENUE 
NEW YORK NY 10010 NONE CHARITABLE 

THE CARNEGIE HALL SOCIETY 881 SEVENTH AVENUE 
NEW YORK NY 10019 NONE CHARITABLE 

WORLD MONUMENT FUND 95 MADISON AVENUE 
NEW YORK NY 10016 NONE CHARITABLE 
Total 

9/9/2010 11: 18 AM 

Amount 

750 

1,334 

25,000 

2,200 

1,000 

500 

1,000 

1,000 

l,OCO 

2,000 

1,000 

2,500 

5,000 

44,284 

5 

• 
" .. 




